
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 
SIRERA CLUB AND     ) 
PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK,   ) 
       ) 
Petitioners,      ) 
       ) 
v.        ) Case No.:  PCB 2022-069 
       ) 
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ) 
AGENCY and WILLIAMSON ENERGY LLC, ) 
       ) 
Respondents.      ) 
 
 
WILLIAMSON ENERGY LLC’S RESPONSE TO THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION AGENCY’S MOTION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO  
FILE THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD 

 
NOW COMES Respondent, Williamson Energy LLC, through its undersigned counsel, 

and hereby responds that it has no objection to the motion for an extension of time filed by 

Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, seeking until July 25, 2022, to file 

the administrative record in the above-referenced proceeding.  

 

 
_______________________________ 
Jeffrey R. Baron (ARDC # 6277085) 
Bailey & Glasser, LLP 
34 N. Gore Avenue, Suite 102 
Webster Groves, MO 6119 
T:  (314) 863-5446 
F:  (304) 342-1110 
jbaron@baileyglasser.com  
 
Dated:  June 10, 2022 
  

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/10/2022

mailto:jbaron@baileyglasser.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was electronically filed 
through the Clerk’s Office and COOL system and sent via email on this 10th day of June, 2022 to 
the following: 
 

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Carol.webb@illinois.gov  
 
Kevin D. Bonin 
Andrew B. Armstrong 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
500 South 2nd Street 
Springfield, Illinois  62701 
Kevin.bonin@ilag.gov  
Andrew.armstrong@ilag.gov  
 
Albert Ettinger 
70 E. Lake, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Ettinger.Albert@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Rubenstein 
Great Rivers Environmental Law Center 
319 N. 4th Street, Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO  63102 
srubenstein@greatriverslaw.org  
 

 
_______________________________ 
Jeffrey R. Baron (ARDC # 6277085) 
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